Question 2

In the section '<u>Maintenance Procedures</u> Barrels and annual flower beds' it specifies "replant two times per season". Is that two times per year during the spring/summer growing season? Or is it two times in summer and two times in winter (four times per year)?

Answer 2

The successful proponent will be required to plant twice per year, bulbs and annuals in the fall, and just annuals in the spring.

Question 3

There are several areas with extensive growth of weeds (around the ponds) and ivy which is climbing up walls, fences, etc. Are these considered deficiencies or is that work outside the scope of the contract? If they are considered deficiencies, do they need rectification within the new contract? Or would it be billed separately?

Answer 3

This work would be part of the contract.